Membership Listing

York District Public Health Council
	Cyndi Amato

Executive Director

Sexual Response Services of So. Maine

P.O. Box 1371

Portland, ME 04103

207-828-1035

FAX: 207-828-1378

Cyndi@sarsonline.org

	Ed Boucher, Retired Business Professional

Ocean Park Association

8 New Salt Rd

Ocean Park, ME 04063

ejbbjb915@aol.com


	Maryanna Arsenault 
President/Chief Executive Officer 
HomeHealth - Visiting Nurses of Southern Maine 
15 Industrial Park Road 
Saco, ME 04072 207-284-4566 
207-282-4769 (fax) 
marsenault@homehealth.org 


	Kathy Chaiklin

Sanford Safe Schools Health Students Initiative

917 Main Street Suite 200        
Sanford, Maine  04073 
207-636-6391

kchaiklin@sanford.org


	Terry Baker
Community Executive, Cancer Control
American Cancer Society
One Bowdoin Mill Island, Suite 300
Topsham. ME 04086
Phone: 207.373.3716
Fax:  207.725.6680
terry.baker@cancer.org

	Karen Cobbett, RN

Program Nurse/Shapleigh Health Officer

York County Community Action 

6 Spruce St.

Sanford, ME 04073

(207) 284-4869 x22402

karenc@yccac.org.bus


	Judith Barrett

Public Health and Welfare Administrator

Town of Kennebunkport, Public Health Dept.

P.O. Box 367

Kennebunkport, ME 04046

207-967-4401

FAX: 207-967-3633

jbarrett@kennebunkportmaine.gov

	Thomas Connolly, Jr.

Chief of Police

Sanford Police Department

917 Main St. , Suite 100

Sanford, ME 04073

207-324-9170 ext. 104

FAX: 207-324-9199

tpconnolly@sanfordmaine.org


	Elaine Brady, RN, MHSA

Executive Director

Visiting Nurses

Southern Maine Medical Center

One Medical Center Drive

 Biddeford, ME 04005

smh.emb@smmc.org
	Mary Cook

Healthy Maine Partnership

District Tobacco Coordinator

518 US Route One

Kittery Maine
207-351-7991

mcook@yorkhospital.com
Mail: York Hospital, 15 Hospital Dr, York Maine 03909



	Robert Bohlman, County Director

York County Emergency Management Agency

5 Sweets Bridge Road, P.O. Box 399

Alfred, ME 04002

207-324-1578

FAX: 207-324-4997

rcbohlmann@co.york.me.us

	Theresa D’Andrea

Regional Coordinator

Maine Parent Federation

(207) 793-2738

tdandrea@mpf.org


	Kathryn Davis

United Way of York County

PO Box 727 ~ 36 Water Street
Kennebunk, ME  04043
kdavis@buildcommunity.org


	Becky Harkema, CEO

Northern York County YMCA

P.O. Box 1001

Biddeford, ME 04005

207-283-0100

FAX-207-283-0492

bharkema@nycymca.org


	Scott Davis

State Health Inspector

HIP/DHHS

890 Main St., Suite 208

Sanford, ME 04073

207-490-5402

Scott.l.davis@maine.gov

	Marc Hiller

45 Meadow Pond Road

South Berwick, ME 03908

Work:Health Management and Policy

University of New Hampshire

325 Hewitt Hall, 4 Library Way

Durham, NH 03824

603-862-3411

FAX-603-862-3461

Marc.hillerA@unh.edu


	Vicky Edgerly, Director

Health and Welfare

City of Biddeford

205 Main St.

Biddeford, ME 04005

284-9514

Fax 571-0675

vedgerly@biddefordmaine.org

	Elizabeth Johnson, R.N.

Director of Community Programs

Goodall Hospital

25 June St.

Sanford, ME 04087

207-490-7329

FAX: 207-324-0440

bjohnson@goodallhospital.org


	Deb Erickson-Irons, Director

Choose to be Healthy Partnership

518 US Route One

Kittery Maine

207-439-6504
FAX: 207-439-8764

derickson-irons@yorkhospital.com
15 Hospital Dr, York Maine 03909


	Caren Kachoris, BS, MSN, ANP 
Regional Director of Maine & Seacoast 
Planned Parenthood of 
Northern New England 
51 US Rte 1, Suite C 
Scarborough, ME 04074 
work 207-510-2201 x102 
CarenK@ppnne.org


	Michael Froning

Marketing Director

NO. York County Family YMCA

P.O. 1001

Biddeford, ME 04005

207-283-0100

mfroning@nycymca.org

	Betsy Kelly, MPH

Director

Community Health Connection

York Hospital 

15 Hospital Drive

York, Me 03909

P: 207-361-6988

    207-438-9167

F: 207-351-2473

 BKelly@yorkhospital.com



	Bethany Fortier, Project Director

Coastal Healthy Communities Coalition

655 Main St., 1st Floor

Saco, ME 04072

207-602-3555

FAX-207-283-4138

bfortier@une.edu

	Sharon Leahy-Lind

District Public Health Liaison-York

<<Maine> <Center>> for Disease Control and Prevention

Department of Health and Human Services

<<890 Main Street, Suite 208>>, <<Sanford>, <ME> <04073>>
(Office) 207-490-4625

sharon.leahy-lind@maine.gov


	Joan M. Gordon, Director

Biddeford Free Clinic

189 Alfred St.

Biddeford, ME 04005

207-282-1138

FAX: 207-284-7896

bfci@gwi.net 

gear2@roadrunner.com

	Patsy Thompson Leavitt

Executive Director

Leavitt’s Mill Health Center

1013 Narragansett Trail
Buxton, ME 04093

207-929-6455

pleavitt@sjcme.edu


	Pamela L’Heureux, Assistant Director

York County EMA

P.O. Box 399

Alfred, Maine 04002

207-324-1578

FAX: 207-324-4997

pmlheureux@co.york.me.us

	Donald Neumann, Superintendent

York Water District

P.O. Box 447

York, ME 03909

207-363-2265

dneumann@yorkwaterdistrict.org


	Larry Littlefield, Superintendent of Schools

Kittery School Dept.

200 Rogers Road

Kittery, ME 03904

207-439-6819

FAX: 207-439-5407


	Andrew Orazio

CEO

Sanford-Springvale YMCA

1 Emile Levasseur Dr

Sanford, Me 04073

324-4942

aorazio@sanfordymca.org


	Jeanne Mahoney, Supervisor

OIAS (MaineCare, TANF, FS

Sanford DHHS

890 Main St, Suite 208

Sanford, ME 04073

490-5405

Jeanne.mahoney@maine.gov

	Sue Patterson, RD, HMP Coordinator

York Hospital Center for Community Health Promotion, 518 US Route One, Kittery, Maine

Mail: York Hospital, 15 Hospital Drive, York, ME 03909

207-439-9473

FAX:207-439-8764

spatterson@yorkhospital.com


	Puja Mehta, Regional Epidemiologist

Maine CDC, DHHS

890 Main St, Suite 208

Sanford, ME 04073

207-490-4605

FAX-207-490-4626

Puja.mehta@maine.gov

	Maureen Pelletier

Public Health Nurse

York District Public Health

Maine CDC, DHHS

890 Main St, Suite 208

Sanford, ME 04073

207-490-5422

maureen.pelletier@maine.gov



	Cheryl Meyer, Site Manager

Sanford, ME & Portsmouth, NH

Planned Parenthood of Northern New England

886 Main St

Sanford, ME 04073

207-324-9315

cmeyer@ppnne.org

	Cynthia Peoples, Executive Director
Caring Unlimited-York County's Domestic Violence Program
POB 590, Sanford, Maine 04073
Phone:  (207) 490-3227 x101
cpeoples@caring-unlimited.org
www.caring-unlimited.org


	Rebecca Miller, RN, BSN, CSPI

Northern New England Poison Center

Maine Health, 22 Bramall Street

Portland, ME 04102

Phone:  207-662-7224

miller@mmc.org

	Chris Quint, Director of Public Affairs

Planned Parenthood of Northern New England

51 US Route 1, Suite C

Scarborough, ME 04074

207-510-2201

cquint@ppnne.org


	Martha Morrison
MedHelp Maine
532 Elm Street #2
Biddeford  ME  04005
www.medhelpmaine.org
medhelpmaine@gwi.net

	Diane Roberts

Public Health Nurse

York District Public Health

Maine CDC, DHHS

890 Main St, Suite 208

Sanford, ME 04073

207-490-5400

diane.roberts@maine.gov


	Sarah Roberts, Project Director

Partners for Healthier Communities

Goodall Hospital

25 June Street

Sanford, ME 04073

207-490-7033

SRoberts@goodallhospital.org

	Megan Rochelo, MPH, Director

Coastal Health Communities Coalition

University of New England

655 Main St

Saco, ME 04072

207-602-3550

mrochelo@une.edu


	Joseph Rousselle

Health Officer

Town of South Berwick

180 Main St.

South Berwick, ME 03908

207-384-3300

FAX: 207-384-3303

jrousselle@sbmaine.us

	Ted Trainer

So ME Agency of Aging

136 US Route One

Scarborough, ME 04074

396-6577

etrainer@smaaa.org


	Steven Trockman, MPH, rector, Southern Maine Regional Resource Center
Maine Medical Center
22 Bramhall St, Portland, ME 04102
(207) 662-5142
trocks@mmc.org    
http://www.smrrc.org/
	Jackie Tselikis, R.N., M.S.Ed

School Health Coordinator

Old Orchard Beach School System

28 Jameson Hill Road

Old Orchard Beach, ME 04064

207-934-4461 (phone)

jackiet@oobschools.org
 

	Barb Wentworth, MS
Director of Community Building
United Way of York County
PO Box 727 ~ 36 Water Street
Kennebunk, ME  04043
207/985-3359 (Phone) ~ 207/985-3564 (Fax)
bwentworth@buildcommunity.org

	Robert Yandow, Town Manager

Town of York

186 York Street

York, ME 03909

207-363-1000

FAX-207-363-1019

ryandow@yorkmaine.org
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